The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, April 23, 1974, according to adjournment.

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT:

Mayo Brown, Vice-Chairman

E. W. Williamson

W. B. Buffkin

T. E. Burns

(Absent) Donald P. Currie

Emogene W. Suggs, Clerk

The meeting was called to order by Vice-Chairman Brown, and he declared the Board sitting as a Board of Equalization & Review.

The following parcels of property were: presented for consideration by the Board:

NAME & ADDRESS PROPERTY TOWNSHIP Luther Lamb Lake Waccamawy N. C. 1 Lot Waccamaw Annie Belle Powell Rt. 2, Box 55A Clarkton, N. C. 5.54 Acres Western Prong Kathy P. & Morris Warren Cartrette Hillcrest Whiteville, N. C. .86 Acres Whiteville Bertha Long Bolton, N. C. Barns (2) Bolton Gertrude L. Armstrong Bolton, N. C. House Bolton Lacy Gore Rt. 1 Clarendon, N. C. 63 Acres Williams Whiteville Tobacco Co. c/o Tom Moore Box 380 Durhamma N. C. Building Whiteville Sarah P. Roberts Tabor City, N. C. Warehouse South Williams National Spinning Co. Whiteville, N. C. Equipment & Machinery Whiteville

otion the meeting adjourned as a Board of Equalization & Review. APPROVED:

R. Brooks Stanley, Clerk

Jesse C. Fisher Whiteville, N. C.

Vice-Chairman

Whiteville

The Vice-Chairman declared the Board meeting in regular session and the following business was transacted:

Various Buildings

All Members Bresent

Ordered: that Pauline Hobbs, Rt. 1, Bladenboro, be given \$50.00 from the ODP Fund. Ordered: that Commissioner Brown be authorized to consult with the Board of Education regarding a parking lot for school buses. No property is to be deeded to the Board of Education,

Commissioner Brown is further authorized to have additional land cleared if it is necessary to maintain a tobacco allotment, which requires six acres.

Ordered: that the Tax Supervisor be allowed to hire Mrs. Annie Wright as a temporary clerk at a salary of \$375.00 per month.

Ordered: that the Health Department be allowed to hire an additional sanitarian in addition to the three positions already existing. This worker will begin on June 1st and continue through the uncoming fiscal year. He is to be paid from funds available by the vacency of the present position.

Ordered: that the following general county check be allowed and paid:

Postmaster, Whiteville Check No. 5028 \$100.00

Upon motion the meeting adjourned until April 30, 1974, at 10:00 a.m. at which time the Board will sit as a Board of Equalization & Review.

Vice-Chairman

APPROVED:

Emoque N Suggr Clerk